
Team P W D For Agst Diff WR DR Pts

Cowplain Purple 10 7 0 538 453 85 16 2 76

Leigh Park 9 7 0 527 393 134 16 0 74

Cowplain Orange 10 6 0 535 454 81 17 2 72

Emsworth Purple 11 6 0 588 539 49 17 0 70

Portchester Green 10 4 0 493 540 -47 18 0 60

Portchester Black 9 4 1 440 481 -41 12 1 52

Bedhampton Red 9 3 0 412 487 -75 13 0 44

Denmead Green 9 2 1 433 492 -59 13 0 29

Waterlooville Red 9 3 0 375 502 -127 4 1 27

NOTE:

Penalties:

*1 Denmead Green deducted 12 Points for Playing 2 Unregistered Players

Postponed Games Results are in Bold

Indicates a Result Correction

Indicates a Penalty Applied to Club

Indicates Club Conceded Game

Indicates a Council In Appeals Adjudication

Match

Date Venue Home Away Visitors H A

Mon Apr 28 Portchester Black 41 49 *1 Denmead Green 2 10

Tue Apr 29 Leigh Park 78 32 Waterlooville Red 12 0

Portsmouth & Bowling Association

Midweek East Div. 1

Last updated: 11/07/2025

Latest Table

Match Score Match Points

The Bottom 2 Sides will be Relegated to East Div. 2

Fixtures



Thu May 01 Cowplain Orange 43 51 Cowplain Purple 2 10

 Emsworth Purple 39 53 Bedhampton Red 2 10

     

     

Tue May 06 Bedhampton Red 41 61 Portchester Black 2 10

 Portchester Green 57 43 Leigh Park 12 0

 Waterlooville Red 43 56 Cowplain Orange 1 11

Thu May 08 Cowplain Purple 44 47 Emsworth Purple 2 10

     

     

Mon May 12 Portchester Black 57 48 Cowplain Purple 9 3

Thu May 15 Cowplain Orange 55 49 Portchester Green 10 2

 Denmead Green 73 33 Bedhampton Red 10 2

 Emsworth Purple 71 25 Waterlooville Red 12 0

     

     

Tue May 20 Leigh Park 53 44 Cowplain Orange 10 2

 Waterlooville Red 54 41 Portchester Black 8 4

Wed May 21 Portchester Green 67 39 Emsworth Purple 12 0

Thu May 22 Cowplain Purple 57 44 Denmead Green 10 2

     

     

Tue May 27 Bedhampton Red 45 53 Cowplain Purple 4 8

Wed May 28 Portchester Black 57 45 Portchester Green 10 2

Thu May 29 Denmead Green 54 60 Waterlooville Red 4 8

 Emsworth Purple 39 46 Leigh Park 2 10

     

     

Tue Jun 03 Leigh Park 69 40 Portchester Black 10 2

 Waterlooville Red 39 33 Bedhampton Red 10 2

Wed Jun 04 Portchester Green 62 35 Denmead Green 10 2

Thu Jun 05 Cowplain Orange 57 43 Emsworth Purple 10 2

     

     

Mon Jun 09 Portchester Black 55 48 Cowplain Orange 10 2

Tue Jun 10 Bedhampton Red 62 48 Portchester Green 10 2

Thu Jun 12 Cowplain Purple 53 47 Waterlooville Red 12 0



 Denmead Green 46 61 Leigh Park 2 10

 Emsworth Purple 87 39 Portchester Green 10 2

     

Tue Jun 17 Leigh Park 77 31 Bedhampton Red 12 0

Wed Jun 18 Portchester Green 36 72 Cowplain Purple 2 10

Thu Jun 19 Cowplain Orange 62 30 Denmead Green 10 2

     

     

     

Mon Jun 23 Emsworth Purple 76 37 Portchester Black 12 0

Tue Jun 24 Bedhampton Red 42 64 Cowplain Orange 2 10

 Waterlooville Red 33 52 Portchester Green 0 12

Thu Jun 26 Cowplain Purple 66 43 Leigh Park 10 2

 Denmead Green 51 65 Emsworth Purple 2 10

     

Tue Jul 01 Bedhampton Red 72 33 Emsworth Purple 12 0

 Waterlooville Red Postponed  Leigh Park   

Thu Jul 03 Cowplain Purple 46 42 Cowplain Orange 9 3

     

     

     

Mon Jul 07 Portchester Black Postponed to Bedhampton Red July 17th  

Tue Jul 08 Leigh Park 57 38 Portchester Green 8 4

Wed Jul 09 Denmead Green 51 51 Portchester Black 7 5

Thu Jul 10 Cowplain Orange 64 42 Waterlooville Red 12 0

 Emsworth Purple 49 48 Cowplain Purple 10 2

     

Tue Jul 15 Bedhampton Red   Denmead Green

 Waterlooville Red   Emsworth Purple

Wed Jul 16 Portchester Green   Cowplain Orange

     

     

     

Mon Jul 21 Portchester Black   Waterlooville Red

Thu Jul 24 Cowplain Orange   Leigh Park

 Denmead Green   Cowplain Purple

     



     

     

Tue Jul 29 Leigh Park   Emsworth Purple

 Waterlooville Red   Denmead Green

Wed Jul 30 Portchester Green   Portchester Black

Thu Jul 31 Cowplain Purple   Bedhampton Red

     

     

Mon Aug 04 Portchester Black   Leigh Park

Tue Aug 05 Bedhampton Red   Waterlooville Red

 Denmead Green   Portchester Green

Thu Aug 07 Cowplain Purple   Portchester Black

 Emsworth Purple   Cowplain Orange

     

Tue Aug 12 Leigh Park   Denmead Green

 Waterlooville Red   Cowplain Purple

Wed Aug 13 Portchester Green   Bedhampton Red

Thu Aug 14 Cowplain Orange   Portchester Black

     

     

Mon Aug 18 Portchester Black   Emsworth Purple

Tue Aug 19 Bedhampton Red   Leigh Park

Thu Aug 21 Cowplain Purple   Portchester Green

 Denmead Green   Cowplain Orange

     

     

Tue Aug 26 Leigh Park   Cowplain Purple

Wed Aug 27 Portchester Green   Waterlooville Red

Thu Aug 28 Cowplain Orange   Bedhampton Red

 Emsworth Purple   Denmead Green

     

     



   

   

   

   

   

     

     

     

     

     

     

     


